Dapy for toaning toon of States Logging. Cours Seneral Land Office

GAL WRAPPER.

The State of Texas ): ( In the County Court of )-( County of Tarrant ): ( said Co Sept Term 1891. COURT IN SESSION SEPT 17TH A.D.1891.

It appearing to the satisfaction of the County Court of Tarrant County that the South boundary line of Tarrant County (to-wit the line between Tarrant and Ellis Counties and between Tarrant and Johnson Counties) is not sufficiently definite and well defined. And it further appearing to the Ram Court that J.J.Coodfellow, of Tarrant County is an experienced and competent practical surveyor; it is therefore ordered that the said J.J.Goodfellow be and he is hereby appointed to ascertain by actual survey the South boundary line of Tarrant County (to-wit the line between Tarrant and Ellis Counties and the line between Tarrant and Johnson Counties) and to establish and mark the South East corner of Tarrant County. And further ordered that he make and establish the said line and ornor in the manner provided by Chapter 4 of title 22 of the Revised Statutes of the State of Texas, and the amendments thereto. And further ordered that he make due return of the field notes and map of the line and corner so established, to the County Court as provided by law.

Further ordered that said J.J.Goodfellow before entering upon the discharge of his duties under this appointment, give bond in the sum of \$1000.00 conditioned and payable as required by law in such cases and that he take the oath of office required by law of County Surveyors. And it is further ordered that the said J.J.Goodfellow connence to run, make, establish and mark said line and corner on the 17th day of Nov A.D. 1891 at 11 o'clock A.H. on said day at the South West corner of Dallas County. And it is further ordered that a copy of this order be sent to the County Court of Johnson County and a copy be sent to the County Court of Ellis County as required by law.

Witness my hand and official signature this the 17th day of Sept A.D. 1891.

W. D. Harris,

County Judge Tarrant County Texas.

The State of Texas ): ( County of Tarrant ):(

Lounty Of Tarrant J:( L, John P.King, Clerk of the County Court in and for Tarrant County Texas do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Order made by W.D. Harris, Judge of the County Court in and for said County of Tarrant for the survey of the South boundary line of Tarrant County and the appointment of J.J.Goodfellow to make said survey and estab-lish the South boundary line of said Tarrant Co, as the same appears of record in the minutes of said Court. Court.

Given under my hand and seal of said Court at office in the City of Fort Worth, Texas this the 18th day of September A.D. 1891.

- Into a formage Clerk County Court Tarrant County Texas.

N

Line

Bdry.

8

rant

10

Johnson Co. Blog. line Tarrant Co Bary Dine 2 Filed in Gene David Africe Declerence 5 1992 Beamont to 59113